MAGNETIC COMPONENTS SELECTOR GUIDE  2009/10 EDITION
We reserve the right to change specifications without prior notice.
32
	 Turns	 Primary	 Leakage	 Primary	 Secondary	 Pri-Sec	 Electrical	 Case
Part	 Ratio	 Inductance	 Inductance	 DCR	 DCR	 Insulation	 Schematic	 Size
Number	 	 (µH Min)	 (µH Max)	 (W Max)	 (W Max)
HM42-10001LF	 1:1:1	 300	 2.30	 2.00	 2.00	 1500Vdc	 Figure 1	 10
HM42-10002LF	 2:1:1	 300	 2.30	 2.00	 1.00	 1500Vdc	 Figure 1	 10
HM42-20001LF	 1:1	 695	 0.50	 1.00	 1.00	 1500Vdc	 Figure 3	 20
HM42-20002LF	 1:1	 785	 0.46	 0.60	 0.60	 1500Vdc	 Figure 3	 20
HM42-30001LF	 1:1:1	 980	 0.75	 0.50	 0.50	 1500Vac	 Figure 1	 30
HM42-30002LF	 1:1	 980	 0.75	 0.50	 0.50	 1500Vac	 Figure 3	 30
HM42-30003LF	 1:1:1	 1500	 0.50	 0.62	 0.62	 1500Vac	 Figure 1	 30
HM42-40001LF	 1:1:1	 3300	 0.70	 1.60	 1.60	 1500Vdc	 Figure 2	 40
HM42-40002LF	 1:1	 1400	 0.50	 0.60	 0.60	 1500Vac	 Figure 4	 40
HM42-40003LF	 1:1	 1200	 0.50	 0.50	 0.50	 1500Vac	 Figure 4	 40
HM42-40004LF	 2:1:1	 1200	 0.60	 0.60	 0.30	 1500Vac	 Figure 2	 40
•	 Operating Temperature Range	 -40°C to +125°C
•	 Ambient Temperature, Maximum	 +85°C
•	 1500Vdc Isolation between Gate and Drive
•	 Basic Insulation 1500Vrms between Primary and Secondary